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From: 7,,
Sent:

JohnMurray
Thursday,January24, 2008 5:01 PM

Andrew Magee;Boardof Selectmen

RE: coupleof questions

Andy s requestedBreakoutFY ‘09 Capital.xls

Thespreadsheethasbeeamendedasdirected.

John

From: Andrew Magee
Sent: Thursday,January24, 2008 4:30 PM
To: JohnMurray; Boardof Selectmen
Subject: RE: couple of questions

Joh.n:

This doesnot includethe NASA itemsthat were not on the Manger’s recommendedlist, Couldyou addall of the
N’ARA items?

Thank you,

~Andy

From: JohnMurray [mailto:jmurray©acton-ma.gov]
Sent:Thursday,January24, 2008 1:57 PM
To: Magee,Andy; Board of Selectmen
Subject: RE: coupleof questions

Andy:

do not telieveanyof the recommendedNASA or Greenprojectsare CPA eligible.

As you will seeon the attachedspreadsheet.i havedivided the ‘green’ itemsinto two groups. The first are
specific greenprojectsandthesecondgroupingareprojectsin my mind thatwill generate‘GreenBenefits’, for
example lower idling timesatthe Hsywood andMain St. intersectionwould generatelessgreenhousegases.

John

From: Andrew Magee
Sent:Thursday,January24, 2008 12:17PM
To: JohnMurray; Boardof Selectmen
Subject:coupleof questions

John:

To:
Subject:
Attachments:

Andy:

~ev; ~

1/24/2008
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Could you give me a break-out of all the NARA capital initiatives. It hasbeen suggestedto me that thesebe
lumped asa single initiative, I would like to considerthis.

Also, are any of theseinitiatives CPA eligible?

Similarly, could you give me a break-out of all the initiatives you would deem environmental or green.

Thank you.

-Andy

1/24/2008



Town Manager Recommendations

“GreenProposals”
Compost Equipment Highway. Transfer Station $300,000 $300,000

ESCO: Library HvAc, Town Hall — Boiler, Underground Heating Oil Tank &
HVAC controls, Treatment Plant Solar Panel Array, Other Municipal Building
Energy Improvements and Weatherization ofTown Buildings Manager $75,000 $375,000
Street Light Conversion Municipal Properties $125,000 $500,000
Environmental Investment Trust Fund Finance $500,000 $1,000,000
Green Power Aggregation Study Manager $50,000 $1,050,000
Replace OPW Director Vehicle Highway $26,200 $1,076,200
Community Shuttle Planning $10,000 $1,066,200
NPOES Compliance Health $50,000 $1,136,200
Camp Acton - Composting Toilet Nalural Resources $30,000 $1,166,200
CareS Health $25,000 $1,191,200
Replace Inspection Vehicle Building $24,500 $1,215,700

p,~gsals~ PossibleGr,~pn~fi~pefLts
Design Services. Harvard Road and Main SIred ($465K bonded) Engineering $100,000 $1,315,700
Treatment Plant Lab Date Enhancement Health $2,000 $1,317,700
West Anton Citizens’ Library Exterior Renovalton Municipal Properties $60,000 $1,377,700

NARA RelatedProposals

NARA Bathrooms Netural Resources $10,000 $10,000

Shade structures et NARA Beach Natural Resources $20,000 $30,000

Expend NARA Snack Bar Natural Resources $42,000 $72,000

Not RecommendedNARA R&aj~floosals

NARA Parking Lot Expansion. Upper Field Netural Resources $100,000 $100,000
NARA Changing Room / Storage Aree Natural Resources $105,000 $205,000
NARA Landscaping Natural Resources $60,000 $285,000


